# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI891744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GMBH	06/26/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GMBH
Street Address:	Klybeckstrasse 200
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4057

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9012543
Patent Number:	8062455
Patent Number:	8263687
Patent Number:	8133941
Patent Number:	8404757
Patent Number:	8716413
Patent Number:	8999433
Patent Number:	11286387
Patent Number:	11629219
Patent Number:	11525054
Patent Number:	11718706
Patent Number:	11518846

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2817196005

Email: uspatents@huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: Huntsman Advanced Materials Americas LLC

**Address Line 1:** 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive

**PATENT** 

509082932 REEL: 070533 FRAME: 0039

Address Line 4:	The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Ortega
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Ortega/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2025

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=20240626\_Certificate of Patent Assignment HAM Liscening to HAM Swiss Signed w Appendix\_US Cases\_Redacted#page1.tiff

source=20240626\_Certificate of Patent Assignment HAM Liscening to HAM Swiss Signed w Appendix\_US Cases\_Redacted#page2.tiff

source=20240626\_Certificate of Patent Assignment HAM Liscening to HAM Swiss Signed w Appendix\_US Cases\_Redacted#page3.tiff

source=20240626\_Certificate of Patent Assignment HAM Liscening to HAM Swiss Signed w Appendix\_US Cases\_Redacted#page4.tiff

source=20240626\_Certificate of Patent Assignment HAM Liscening to HAM Swiss Signed w Appendix\_US Cases Redacted#page5.tiff

### CERTIFICATE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CERTIFICATE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Certificate") is made effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2024 (the "Effective Date") by and between Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH, having an address of Klybeckstrasse 200, 4057 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignor") and Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH, having address of Klybeckstrasse 200, 4057 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are hereinafter referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, and any other patents and patent applications deriving therefrom, including those identified in Appendix A (collectively, the "Patents"), and Assignor has transferred and assigned by merger any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee pursuant to the Merger Agreement between the Parties signed as of June 24, 2024 and having an effective date of 1 January 2024 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to prepare this Certificate as a formal acknowledgement and confirmation of the assignment and transfer of the Patents to Assignee to be used in the recordal of such assignment and transfer with the patent offices of all relevant jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Patent Assignment**. Assignor irrevocably assigns, grants and transfers to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents (the "Assignment"). Assignor hereby authorizes any official of any country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer the Patents to Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment.
- 2. **Execution and Delivery.** Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will take such actions and execute such documents (including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form or testifying as to any material fact or thing) as may be necessary to vest in and secure unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to protect and enforce the Patents.
- 3. **Entire Agreement**. This Certificate is intended as a formal acknowledgement and confirmation of the assignment and transfer of the Patents more fully described in the Agreement and to the extent the terms of this Certificate conflict with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern and control.
- 4. **Representations and Warranties**. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that Assignor will not take any action, use any patent, or execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights, title or interests inconsistent with the rights, title and interests assigned herein.
- 5. **Governing Law.** This Certificate shall be governed and interpreted under the laws of Switzerland without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof.
- 6. **Severability**. In the event that any provision of this Certificate shall be determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal or unenforceable, that provision will be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Certificate shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable.
- 7. **Headings**. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have each caused this Certificate to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

Date: June 26, 2024

Location: Basel, Switzerland

ASSIGNOR

**Huntsman Advanced Materials** Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH

Jan Lelong

Managing Director

Allison Porcella

Chairperson of the Managing Board

ASSIGNEE

**Huntsman Advanced Materials** (Switzerland) GmbH

Jan Lelong

Managing Director

Allison Porcella

Managing Director

Appendix A: Patents

Midcellary Precision 8							Julies	S
Huntsman Advanced	AQUEOUS EPOXY RESIN	Issued	8,133,941	3/13/2012	3/4/2008	12/530,884	United	P830051-
Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH							States	US
Huntsman Advanced	COATING SYSTEM	Issued	8,263,687	9/11/2012	12/21/2005	11/722,501	United	P842099-
Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	BENZOXAZINE AND EPOXY RESIN	issued	0,002,433	11/22/2011	3/21/2000	11/210314	States	S
Linton Adva	their preparation		0 063 455	11/22/2011	3/24/2006	11/01031/	- Fitod	D00/11/17
(Switzerland) GmbH	retardant properties and a process for						States	S
Huntsman Advanced	Benzoxazine compounds derivated	Issued	9,012,543	4/21/2015	9/27/2005	11/663879	United	P842120-
Owner of Record		Sminnic	Fatent No.	Glaill Date	Date	in polymerate and in the con-	Committy	No.

Appendix A: Patents Page 56

# Appendix A: Patents

Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Adhesive Composition with Retarding Additive	Pending			12/12/2019	17/312,422	United States	P830192- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Accelerator Composition for the Cure of Polyfunctional Isocyanates with Epoxy Resins	Issued	11,518,846	12/6/2022	5/13/2019	17/052,543	United States	P830185- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Accelerator Composition for the Cure of Epoxy Resins with Aromatic Amines	Pending			3/21/2019	17/044,869	United States	P830182 WDL-US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Storage Stable and Curable Resin Compositions	Pending			3/14/2019	16/981,334	United States	P830191- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Compositions for Use in Impregnation of Paper Bushings	Issued	11,718,706	8/8/2023	2/22/2019	16/980,894	United States	P830189- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Thermosetting Epoxy Resin Composition for the Preparation of Articles for Electrical Engineering, and the Articles Obtained Therefrom	Issued	11,525,054	12/13/2022	1/25/2018	16/479,433	United States	P830180- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	LATENT CURING ACCELERATORS	Issued	11,629,219	4/18/2023	12/21/2017	16/471,594	United States	P830178- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	A Process for the Preparation of Insulation Systems for Electrical Engineering, The Articles Obtained Therefrom and the Use Thereof	Pending			2/10/2017	16/085,020	United States	P830167- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Curable polyurethane composition for the preparation of outdoor articles, and the articles obtained therefrom	Issued	11,286,387	3/29/2022	11/7/2016	15/778,087	United States	P830164- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Direct overmolding	Issued	8,999,433	4/7/2015	2/24/2010	13/260,736	United States	P830078- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Photocurable composition	Issued	8,716,413	5/6/2014	6/12/2009	13/120,457	United States	P830067- US
Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	RADIATION CURABLE SEALING AGENT COMPOSITION AND MEMBER WITH SEALING LAYER	Issued	8,404,757	3/26/2013	6/17/2009	12/999,383	United States	P830090- US
Owner of Record	Title	Status	Patent No.	Grant Date	Application Date	Application No.	Country	Docket No.

Appendix A: Patents Page 57

-		P830214- US	P830209- US	P830213- US	P830194 APAC-US	P830207- US	P830196- US	Docket No.
		United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
		18/683,533	18/283,831	18/276,537	18/010,821	18/039,549	17/601,940	Application No.
		8/12/2022	3/30/2022	2/24/2022	6/3/2021	12/20/2021	4/9/2020	Application Date
								Grant Date
								Patent No.
		Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
		A heat-curable-reaction-resin mixture	AND AN ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE PREPARED THEREFROM	ONE COMPONENT POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITION FOR TRICKLE IMPREGNATION	A PHOTOCURABLE COMPOSITION	Curable two-part resin system	Curable Two-Component Resin-Based System	Title
		Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Huntsman Advanced Materials Licensing (Switzerland) GmbH	Owner of Record

Appendix A: Patents Page 58